Knights Landing Community Service District

District Mailing Address: PO Box 548 Knights Landing, CA 95645 Email: <u>KLCSDBoard@gmail.com</u> Website: www.klcsd.specialdistrict.org Phone: (530) 681-0567

Land Service Area: 219.7 acres

Population: 1,018

Provided Services: Water, wastewater, street lighting, park & recreation, storm damage control

Frequency and time of meetings: Third Tuesday of every month Knights Landing Community Center 42114 7th Street Knights Landing, CA 95645

Current members and terms:

Member	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Teresa Borrego (Appt'd by Dist.)	12/17/2019	12/03/2023
Ramon Lomeli (Appt'd by Dist.)	12/17/2019	12/03/2023
Roberto Paniauga (Appt'd by BOS)	01/25/2022	12/05/2025
Roberto Chavez (Appt'd by BOS)	01/25/2022	12/05/2025
Dean Newman (in-lieu of election)	11/07/2023	12/05/2025

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this Community Service District may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <u>www.yolocounty.gov> Government> Advisory Bodies</u>. For more information please contact the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 11/15/23